Web site:www.jntuk.edu.in Email: registrar@jntuk.edu.in



Off: 0884 -2300900 Fax: 0884 -2300901

PROCEEDINGS OF THE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Proc. No. JNTUK/DAA/B1/Renewal of Perm Affi./F0/2023-24

21.12.2023

Sub: JNTUK Kakinada - DAA - Grant of Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for a period of Three Years from the academic Year 2023-2024 to St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Vetapalem (M), Chirala, Prakasam District, A.P. – Orders – Issued.

Read:1. Letter dated 14.12.2023 received St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Vetapalem (M), Chirala, Prakasam District, A.P.

2. AICTE approval F.No.South-Central/1-36959769234/2023/EOA, dated 15.05.2023.

3. 2023-2024 FFC Report.

4. Note File approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK, dated 19.12.2023.

ORDER:

- St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Vetapalem (M), Chirala, Prakasam District, A.P. has applied for Renewal of Permanent Affiliation during 2023-2024 and Committee has been constituted to verify all the requirements as per FFC template. The Committee has submitted its report vide ref (3) cited and Scrutiny Committee has recommended Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for three years from the academic Year 2023-2024 to 2025-2026.
- The Principal, "St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Vetapalem (M), Chirala, Prakasam District, A.P." has requested to issue Renewal of Permanent Order for running UG & PG courses for a period of three Years from the academic year 2023-2024 to 2025-2026, vide ref (1) read above.
- Vide reference (2) cited, AICTE, New Delhi has accorded extension of approval to this institution for 2023-2024.
- In the ref. (4) read above, Honourable Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK Kakinada is pleased to grant Renewal of Permanent Affiliation to "St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Educational Society, Vetapalem (M), Chiraa, Prakasam District, A.P." sponsored by "St. Mary Educational Society, C/o St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology Nayunipalli Village, Vetapalem (M), Chiraa, Prakasam District, A.P." for a period of Three Years from the Academic Years 2023-2024 to 2025-2026.

(P.T.O)

St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Educational Society, Vetapalem (M), Chiraa, Prakasam District, Andhra Pradesh has been permitted to offer the following UG & PG courses with the intakes shown against each discipline/specialization:

S. No	Name of the Course	Intake for the A.Y. 2023-24
1	B.Tech – Civil Engineering	60
2	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	180
3	B.Tech – Computer Science & Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	60
4	B.Tech – Computer Science & Engineering (Cyber Security)	60
5	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering (Data Science)	60
6	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering (IOT)	60
7	B.Tech- Electrical and Electronics Engineering	60
8	B.Tech - Electronics & Communication Engineering	240
9	B.Tech – Mechanical Engineering	60
10	M.Tech - Thermal Engineering	24
11	M.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	24
12	MBA	120
13	M.Tech - Masters in Computer Applications	60
14	M.Tech – Power Systems	24
15	M.Tech - Embedded Systems	24
16	M.Tech - Transportation Engineering	24

The grant of Permanent Affiliation is subjected to the following conditions:

- The Management shall follow the norms of AICTE and rules of the affiliation of JNT University Kakinada in all aspects.
- The Management shall follow the Academic Regulations and examination schedules of JNT University Kakinada.
- The University can withdraw the Permanent Affiliation at any time, if the College does not satisfy the standards and norms of the University for Affiliation.
- During the period of Permanent Affiliation, the colleges need to submit compliance report along with affiliation fee receipt.

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

J.N.T. University Kakinada Kakinada-533003

To

The Principal, St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli (V), Educational Society, Vetapalem (M), Chiraa, Prakasam District, Andhra Pradesh.

Copy to: The Secretary/ Chairman, C/O St. Ann's College of Engineering & Technology, Nayunipalli Village Vetapalem, Chirala, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh-523 187.